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Horowitz is well-known for our
pioneering work among multicultural
audiences. Having launched our
social, cultural, and ethnic research
division in 1992, we have been
keeping our fingers on the pulse of
how the growing diversity of the
United States impacts the business
of media, entertainment, and
technology.

WHY HOROWITZ?

Horowitz's core expertise lies in understanding
the nexus of the most important trends today:
Shifts in America’s demographics, seismic

cultural shifts, and dramatic shifts
in media behaviors.

DEMOGRAPHIC
SHIFTS

MEDIA
EXPERTISE

CULTURAL
INSIGHTS

All cultures are dynamic, ever-changing, and
today, heavily influenced by media and
technology. Our cultural insights work is informed
by anthropology, applying anthropological analysis
to our work for consumer brands, technology, and

media companies.

Horowitz is one of the leading research
companies in the media space. We track
the developing and shifting market for the
media space and have a keen
understanding of the challenges the media
industry faces, including the
fragmentation of platforms and services
consumers can access media on and the
challenges of monetization in a digital
world.
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SUBSCRIPTIONS VIEWING BEHAVIORS

SAMPLE SAMPLE

2,200 surveys among heads of household who are 2,200 surveys TV content viewers 18+ (watch 1+ hours
TV content viewers 18+ (watch 1+ hours of TV/day). of TV/day).

Data have been weighted to ensure results are

representative of the overall TV universe. METHODOLOGY

Online
METHODOLOGY
Mixed online and phone FIELDED

FIELDED April 2022

February — March 2022 TOPIC AREAS

TOPIC AREAS VIEWING
THE TV SERVICE LANDSCAPE DEVICES & SERVICES
THE MVPD ECOSYSTEM CONTENT

THE OTT ECOSYSTEM
TV SERVICES

-
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76%

THREE IN FOUR
AMERICANS

15%

2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
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Streaming adoption has DOUBLED AMONG 50+
YEAR-OLDS since 2016.

WHAT PERCENTAGE OF TV CONTENT VIEWERS STREAM? % Streamers % Streamers  Increase Since
Among TV Content Viewers 18+ 2022 201 6 201 6

18-34 90% ‘
35-49 86% ‘
°

HIGHER
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93%

NINE IN TEN
AMERICANS NOW
HAVE ACCESS

64%

2012 2014 2016 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

I= HOROWITZ Note: Data from Horowitz's State of Pay TV, OTT & SVOD 2022 survey (mixed methodology online/phone) State of Pay TV, OTT & SVOD 2022 © 6



USE
THEIR MOBILE DATA PLAN TO GAIN ACCESS

Among Non-Home Internet Service Subscribers)

Data plan on mobile device 41%
Hotspot/other Wi-Fi signal 21%
Free access included w/ rent 11%
Other type of access 3%
Don't access at home 31%

Don't know 5%
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5G HOME
INTERNET SERVICE

Base: Non 5G TV Content Viewers 18+ Base: Non 5G TV Content Viewers 18+

Very
likely, 21%

Know a lot
22%

0)
50%
VERY LIKELY/
LIKELY

OF TV CONTENT VIEWERS
REPORT SUBSCRIBING TO 5G
INTERNET HOME SERVICE

Unlikely,
20%

Among those without 5G home internet, younger are more aware and likely to consider.
Importantly, 54% of MVPD subscribers are very likely/likely to consider this service.
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IT WAS A GAME-CHANGER

Among TV Content Viewers 18+

TV
Total Streamers 83%
18-34 82%
2
L 35-49 84%
<
?.;j 50+ 83%

STREAM TO

DEVICE OTHER
THAN TV (NET) COMPUTER SMARTPHONE TABLET

78% [ 51% N 62% B 43%
927 I ¢7- I 73°- I 55%
81% [N 51% N 6% I 51%
] [ ] ]

2 3 AVG. # OF DEVICES/METHODS

USED TO STREAM TO THE TV SET

Among Stream-to-TV Viewers

1= HorOWITZ

HIGHER THAN COUNTERPARTS
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NOW SURPASS

87% 0
(1]

82% 82% 81%

62%

51%

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
MVPD -==SVOD
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Among TV Content Viewers 18+

MVPD SUBSCRIBER
51%

VMVPD SUBSCRIBER*
23%

SVOD SUBSCRIBER

FOREVER 62%
CHANGED THE
VIEWING
LANDSCAPE 21%

66%

1= HorOWITZ

7.1

services/
month

4.3
SVOD

2.8
\"[o]»
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WHO ONLY USE STREAMING
SERVICES KEEPS GROWING

Among TV Content Viewers 18+

58%\

47%/ 46%

40% ><37% Stream Only
30%

29% MVPD + Stream
2396—”—_,—————- 210,
16%

70, 14% 13% None
6% 5% %

2015 2020 2021 2022
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THE UNIVERSE

Among TV Content Viewers 18+

NO SUBSCRIPTIONS

13-,
MVPD ONLY
21,
STREAMING ONLY
37%

MVPD + STREAMING
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This is having ATREMENDOUS IMPACT ON LIVE, LINEAR
VIEWING and disrupting the traditional business model.

HOW HAS SHARE OF WEEKLY VIEWING THAT IS TRADITIONAL VS. STREAMED CHANGED?

Among TV Content Viewers 18+

1= HorOWITZ

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013

o

= Traditional (Live, DVR, VOD)

= Streaming

11%
11%
4%

5

7%
6%
6%

8%

m DVDs
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YOUNGER AUDIENCES

Among TV Content Viewers 18+

Total 43% 1%
3¢ [ s3% 8%

35-49 51% 10%

o | N I Y

® Trad. Live TV (MVPD/antenna) m Stream m DVDs or some other way

HIGHER THAN COUNTERPARTS
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A LOT OF THE STUFF THAT MADE PAY TV STICKY

4/5 Ratings on a 5-Point “Not at all Important” to “Very Important” Scale

Among TV Content Viewers 18+ .
° Immediacy of Content

Live TV, in general 61%
Current season of primetime TV shows 52%
Episodes available on air date 50%

Specific Content

Local broadcast 67% Less important to
National cable news 59% younger consumers

Local/regional sports 43%
National sports 43%
Live awards shows and concerts 43%
International content 36%
Kids' content 34%
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S P 0 R I S Among Sports Viewers 18+

NFL 57%

NBA s 287
MLB o 239, 507
College Football p—— 770/,
College Basketball " 179, 27%
Boxing msssss 159 23%

NHL o 120,197
International Soccer g 12%19%

U.S. Soccer mummm 11%18% Sports
Mixed Martial Arts 119,187 \1Iiewers
NASCAR w1107  (No1465)
Wrestling s 10°d 67 . TV
Golf i 10% ©7 Content
Tennis pmmm 10°%° 7° Viewers
WATCH Women's basketball gy 70]0% 18+
SPORTS Women's soccer g g9} 7°
AT LEAST ) :
MONTHLY Horse Racing gm 5%?/0
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SPORTS FANHOOD Arong Spors Viewsrs 16+

NFL o 43%  64%  65%
NBA o AM%  50% 41%
MLB 42%  39%
_College Football ~~~~ 28% 32%  43%
_College Basketball ~ 24%  33% 27%
Boxing  22%  33%  18%
NHL 19% . 23%  16%
_International Soccer  23%  22%  13%
US.Soccer  24%  25% i 8%
_Mixed Martial Arts - 18% . 20%  16%
NASCAR 14% 17%  21%
Wrestling 16%  25%  10%
Golf 13% . 15%  19%
Tennis 15% 18% 14%
Women’s basketball  11%  15% %
Women’ssoccer  10%  12% . 2%
HorseRacing 8% . 8% 10%
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TV remains the top source of news, although consumption of
news online is not far behind.

Base: News Consumers 18+

Radio

54%

28%

Total 18-34 35-49 50+

HIGHER THAN COUNTERPARTS
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Among TV Content Viewers 18+

77%
SVOD e 65%

TOOK OFF and are Network DTC s 200 47%

ON THE DECLINE

1= HorOWITZ

53%
AVOD e 512

36%
FAST | 21%

Pirated 39%
26%
VMVPD N 257,
TV Network A
Website/App HEEEEN 16% 2022
TV Service Provider 7% = 2020

Website/App HEEE 11%

HIGHER
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EXPANDS ACCESS TO SVOD
SERVICES AND MAKES THEM EVEN MORE VALUABLE

Subscribe to at Have Access to at
Least One SVOD Least One SVOD

1= HorOWITZ



OTHER
SERVICES ARE COMPETITIVE

Access
(Net)
NETFLIX 36% 8% 16% 60%
prime video 36% 55%
25% 43%
By 24% 43%
HBOMCIX 22% 39%
IR S ramount + 17% 31%
ST 13% 28%
€ discovery+ 12% 28%
STARZ 12% 26%
®tv+ 1% 26%
SHA 1 10% 25%
[aMC+ 10% 23%
BET+ 7% 20%

I/my household subscribes Bundled w/ product Borrow log-in or share cost w/someone not in my HH

Ia HOROWITZ State of Pay TV, OTT & SVOD 2022 © 22



ALMOST 7 IN 10 CONSUMERS USE AVOD/FAST

Use Free Streaming

Services in the Past Month
YouTube

Peacock

Tubi

Pluto TV

Roku Channel

Samsung TV Plus
Crackle

FreeVee (IMDB TV)

Vudu

Website/app of a TV channel
The website/app of MVPD
Crunchyroll

Funimation

XUMO

FreeCast

1= HorOWITZ

Among TV Content Viewers 18+

26%
24%
I 21%
I 20%

18%
9%
9%
V)
3 of’ AVOD (Net): 52%
(1]
I 9% FAST (Net): 31%
I 8% TV Everywhere
6% (Net): 14%
5%
3%
3%

State of Pay TV, OTT & SVOD 2022 ©
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Base: TV Content Viewers 18+

OF TV CONTENT

VIEWERS WATCH
CONTENT AT

LEAST OCCASIONALLY

1= HorOWITZ

WATCH PIRATED CONTENT

Any (Net) 45% 49% | 30%

Jailbroken box/device 16% 16% | 13%

Software 15% 18% | 12%

Non-official website 14% 16% | 9%
Downloading/torrenting 8% 12% | 1%
Non-official TV/IPTV service 6% 10% | 9%

VPN or proxy = 6% 5% | 1%

State of Pay TV, OTT & SVOD 2022 ©
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VIEWING IS INCREASINGLY
FRAGMENTED

Peacock 1%
ESPN+ 1%
Crackle 1%
IMDb TV 1%
Other Funimation 1%
T o/ Samsung TV Plus 1%
/ 19% Vudu 1%

Among Streamers 18+

@ @ crunchyroll

0/ -.
discovery+ 2/°

2% .. e Ay 49 N@ s
° — 22%
amazen
=== prime video
The ROKU Channel houl 10%
Ulu
2% - (Not Live)
- Pirated < 7%

3% 3% .
HBOTIC. . VMVPD
A QVolube  ‘Dlenvep+ 6%
6% A
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AND
ITS PAIN-POINTS

“Recommendations from
streaming services have
introduced me to content |
probably would not have watched
otherwise” Among Streamers 18+

“l feel like | often have a
hard time finding
something to watch”
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SPIRALING OUT OF
CONTROL

MVPD SUBSCRIBERS OTT SUBSCRIBERS
PAY TV SERVICE OTT SERVICES
Among MVPD Subscribers 18+ (N=1117) Among OTT Subscribers 18+ (N=1443)
$91 3 18-34 $75 8 18-34
® o
AVERAGE MONTHLY COST  35-49 $87.20 AVERAGE MONTHLY COST 35 49 $79.20

(vs. $49.3 last year)

50+ 50+

-
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CHURN IS AN ISSUE

Among vMVPD or SVOD Subscribers 18+ (N=1790) F f /
requently.

occasionally

Taking advantage of a subscription
streaming service trial offer and canceling it 18% 55%

after the trial is over

Subscribing to subscription streaming
service(s) to watch a specific show and 15% 49%

canceling after you have finished watching it

Subscribing to subscription streaming

service(s) to watch a specific sport or sport 0 0 -
event and canceling after the sport 14% 28% 42%

season/event is over

Frequently mOccasionally

Ia HOROWITZ State of Pay TV, OTT & SVOD 2022 © 28



One in three cord-cutiers WOULD CONSIDER GOING
BACK TO A PAY TV SERVICE if costs continue to
spiral.

“IF THE COST OF ALL THE STREAMING SERVICES | USE ADDED UP TO ABOUT AS MUCH AS | USED
TO PAY FOR CABLE, | WOULD CONSIDER GOING BACK TO CABLE”

5-Point “Does Not Describe How | Feel at All” to “Describes How | Feel Very Well” Scale
Among Cord-Cutters who Stream 18+

4/5 “Agree” Ratings 1/2 “Disagree” Ratings

2022 19%

2021 16%

2020 13%

H HOROWITZ State of Pay TV, OTT & SVOD 2022 © -



RETURN TO MANAGED SERVICES

Ratings on a 5-Point “It would not improve my streaming experience at all” to “It would improve my streaming experience a lot” Scale

Among Streamers 18+

Universal search across services
Manage subscriptions together
Consolidated streaming services
Content beyond shows/movies
Interactive shopping experiences
Socializing with Friends/Family

Socializing with Strangers

1= HorOWITZ

4/5 Ratings

66%
65%
58%
57%
48%
46%
41%

State of Viewing & Streaming 2022 © 30



A WIDE RANGE OF NEW ADVERTISING

EXPERIENCES

1= HorOWITZ

Personalized ad experiences
Promotions/discounts for things on TV
Augmented Reality

Purchase through social media
Purchase right on the TV

See list of popular ads/

25%

25%

22%

20%

20%

15%

31



BE A GAME-CHANGER

Among TV Content Viewers 18+

1= HorOWITZ

18%

e

WILL ATSC 3.0

132%
A S

CONTENT

VIEWERS POTENTIAL
COULD PENETRATION
ADOPT

ANTENNAS
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So, what does this

mean for business in
the Caribbean?

33



OMNE.

There iIs a synergistic relationship
between the growth of streaming and
the growth of home internet and
broadband services.



Twe.

The market for TV services continues
to decline as broadband and
connected TVs enable adoption and
usage of more and more streaming
services.



THREE.

Live, local content and sports remain
important, but are increasingly
available through streaming to meet
consumer demand and expectations.



FOUR.

While cost-savings were once driving

streaming adoption and cord-cutting,

it’s now about the experience and the
content.




FIVE.

In fact, as streaming becomes more
expensive and more overwhelming,
there is demand again for a managed
services experience.



SIX.

Tech and equipment manufacturers
are entering the fray and will be
competing with broadband and

telecom companies to offer managed
services solutions.



SEVEWN.

ATSC 3.0 is the wild card. While
adoption is tepid now, once true
digital capabilities and interactivity
are delivered with more reliable
signals, it could be the next disruptor.



EIGHT.

The media business model is off-
balance and will need to level itself
off before it self-destructs, so more

change is imminent.




TEN.

In many ways, the Caribbean will
leapfrog over some of the disruption
that the US has faced.



ELEVEWN.

 Delivering on the promise that was TV
provider app/websites

« Offering managed services in the way
consumers now expect it

 Adding value through bundles, other
content and services, loyalty programs,
and interactive features



Adriana Waterston
CRO, Insights & Strategy Lead

adrianaw@horowitzresearch.com
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